Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

t t
o
ch
an
ge
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @ 25°C
typ.
[%]
NSL0.2A 8257 68 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 43 0 ... 0.2 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NSL0.4A 8257 69 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 43 0 ... 0.4 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.5
NSL0.6A 8257 70 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 43 0 ... 0.6 1.5 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NSL1.0A 8257 71 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 43 0 ... 1.0 2 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NSL1.6A 8257 73 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 43 0 ... 1.6 3.5 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NSL2.5A 8257 75 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 43 0 ... 2.5 5 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
Standard products (extra short lead time)
H72302i
NSL 8257
 	 page 2/5
Ordering information/type code
8257 . XX . XX . XX . XX . XX . XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure
measurement
range
[bar]
Over
pressure
[bar]
Burst
pressure
[bar]
0 ... 0.2 2) 1.2 25 68
0 ... 0.4 1.2 25 69
0 ... 0.6 1.5 25 70
0 ... 1.0 2.0 25 71
0 ... 1.6 3.5 80 73
0 ... 2.5 5.0 80 75
Pressure
measurement
range
[psi]
Over
pressure
[psi]
Burst
pressure
[psi]
0 ... 3 3) 18 350 F8
0 ... 5 3) 18 350 F9
0 ... 10 3) 25 350 G0
0 ... 15 3) 30 350 G1
0 ... 25 3) 50 1200 G3
0 ... 30 3) 70 1200 G5
Sensor Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3% 23
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.3% 43
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.15% 4) 21
Absolute pressure, accuracy: 0.15% 4) 41
Pressure
connection
G1/4" male (O-Ring) 17
1/4"NPT male 30
Electrical
connection
Male electrical plug, Industrial standard (contact distance 9.4mm), Mat. PBT 01
Male electrical plug M12x1, 4-pole, Mat. PBT 32
Male electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PBT 35
Output Output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20mA (Usupply-9V) / 20mA ​ 24 (9 ... 32) VDC 19
0 ... 5 VDC 5) ≥ 2.0 kΩ ≤ 10 mA 24 (9 ... 32) VDC 14
0 ... 10 VDC 5) ≥ 5.0 kΩ ≤ 10 mA 24 (15 ... 32) VDC 17
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC 5) ≥ 2.0 kΩ ≤ 10 mA 5 (4.5 ... 5.5) VDC ratiom. 23
Accessories Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, for executions 32 and 35 33
Female electrical plug industrial standard 34
Pressure peak damping element ø 1.0 mm 40
Pressure peak damping element ø 0.3 mm 43
Pressure peak damping element ø 0.5 mm 45
1) Extended overpressure as well as customized pressure ranges upon request
2) Relative pressure only
3) No ship approval DNV
4) Only for pressure ranges from 0.6 bar / 10 psi
5) No ship approval
Ni Identical construction with higher pressure ranges: Data sheet No. H72250, H72300
Specifications
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4...20 mA: 24 (9...32) VDC
0...5 VDC:  24 (9...32) VDC
0...10 VDC: 24 (15...32) VDC
0.5...4.5 VDC: 5 VDC ratiom.
Rise time Typ. 1 ms/10...90 % nominal pressure